IDO World Cups 2018

Hoban Arena, Chuncheon City, Korea

Thursday

August 23, 2018

09:00 OPENING OF THE HALL
Dry rehearsals on the floor

Competition
Check In

RO d D D e atego Age group pe

Ood 0, 0 e (0[S
10:00| 11:00|Quaterfinal Ballet Solos female Juniors 25 60
11:00| 11:40|Quaterfinal Ballet Solos female Adults 14 40
11:40| 12:05[Quaterfinal Ballet Solos female Children 15 25
12:05( 12:30|Semifinal Jazz Dance Solos female Children 11 25
12:30( 12:50|Semifinal Jazz Dance Solos female Adults 8 20
12:50| 13:10|Semifinal Ballet Solos female Juniors 12 20
13:10( 13:30|Semifinal Ballet Solos female Adults 12 20
14:15| 14:30|Final Ballet Solos male Children 3 15
14:30( 14:35|Final Ballet Solos male Juniors 3 5
14:35( 14:40|Final Ballet Duos Children 1 5
14:40| 14:55|Final Ballet Duos Juniors 7 15
14:55| 15:00(Final Ballet Duos Adults 1 5
15:00| 15:05(Final Ballet Groups Children 1 5
15:05| 15:10(Final Ballet Groups Juniors 2 5
15:10| 15:15|Final Ballet Formations Children 1 5
15:15| 15:35(Final Ballet Solos female Juniors 6 20
15:35[ 15:55|Final Ballet Solos female Adults 6 20
15:55| 16:15|Break

Od O O e (0[S
16:15( 16:20|Final Jazz Dance Solos female Mini Kids 1 5
16:20 16:40|Final Jazz Dance Solos female Juniors 6 20
16:40( 17:00|Final Jazz Dance Solos female Adults 6 20
17:00( 17:20|Final Jazz Dance Solos female Children 6 20
17:20( 17:30|Final Jazz Dance Solos male Children 2 10
17:30f 17:35|Final Jazz Dance Solos male Adults 1 5
17:35| 17:45|Final Jazz Dance Duos Children 2 10
17:45( 17:50|Final Jazz Dance Duos Juniors 1 5
17:50| 18:05|Final Jazz Dance Duos Adults 3 15
18:05| 18:10|Final Jazz Dance Groups Children 1 5
18:10( 18:20|Final Jazz Dance Groups Adults 2 10
18:20( 18:25|Final Jazz Dance Formations Juniors 1 5
18:30( 19:00|Prize giving ceremony Ballet and Jazz - following the order of the FINALS

Od O O e age
19:00| 19:40(Quarterfinal Modern Solos female Adults 20 40
19:40 19:45|Final Modern Solos male Children 1 5
19:45| 19:50(Final Modern Solos male Adults 1 5
19:50( 20:00|Final Modern Duos Juniors 2 10
20:00( 20:05|Final Modern Duos Adults 1 5
20:05| 20:20|Final Modern Solos female Children 5 15
20:20| 20:45|Semifinal Modern Solos female Juniors 12 25
20:45| 21:10(Semifinal Modern Solos female Adults 12 25
21:10( 21:15|Final Modern Groups Juniors 1 5
21:15( 21:20|Final Modern Formations Children 1 5
21:20| 21:25|Final Modern Formations Adults 1 5
21:25( 21:45|Final Modern Solos female Juniors 6 20
21:45( 22:05|Final Modern Solos female Adults 6 20

22:10( 22:40|Prize giving ceremony Modern - following the order of the FINALS

Everybody
must
have been
checked in
at least
1 1/2 hours
scheduled
start of the
category
If you fail

to check in

at that time
you will be
cancelled
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IDO World Cups 2018

Hoban Arena,

Chuncheon City, Korea

Friday

August 24, 2018

09:00(OPENING OF THE HALL

Dry rehearsals on the floor

Round Discipline Category Age group Numbers Time Competition

Introduction of the Judges
10:00 10:10]Final Tap Dance Solos female [Juniors 4 10 Check In
10:10 10:20(Final Tap Dance Solos female | Adults 4 10 Everybody
10:20 10:25(Final Tap Dance Solos male |Children 1 5 must
10:25 10:40(Final Tap Dance Solos male |Juniors 3 15 have been
10:40 10:55(Final Tap Dance Solos male |Adults 3 15 checked in
10:55 11:05(Final Tap Dance Duos Juniors 2 10 at least
11:05 11:10(Final Tap Dance Duos Adults 1 5 11/2 hours
11:10 11:15(Final Tap Dance Trios Juniors 1 5 before the
11:15 11:25(Final Tap Dance Trios Adults 2 10 scheduled
11:25 11:30(Final Tap Dance Groups Juniors 1 5 start of the
11:30 11:35(Final Tap Dance Groups Adults 2 5 category
11:35 11:45(Final Tap Dance Formations |Adults 2 10 If you fail
11:45 12:00(Break to check in
12:00 12:10(Final Show Dance Solos female |Juniors 4 10 at that time
12:10 12:20(Final Show Dance Solos female |Adults 4 10 you will be
12:20 12:25|Final Show Dance Solos male [Adults 2 5 cancelled
12:25 12:30(Final Show Dance Duos Juniors 1 5
12:30 12:35(Final Show Dance Duos female |Adults 1 5
12:35 12:40(Final Show Dance Duos mixed |Adults 3 5
12:40 12:45|Final Show Dance Groups Adults 1 5
13:00 13:50(Prize giving ceremony Tap and Show - following the order of the FINALS

Parade of all dancers attending A ompetito o] a

od 0) 0) e age
14:00 14:20(Final Folklore Dance Solos female |Children 5 20
14:20 14:40(Final Folklore Dance Solos female |Juniors 6 20
14:40 15:00(Final Folklore Dance Solos female |Adults 4 20
15:00 15:20(Final Folklore Dance Solos female |Adults 2 6 20
15:20 15:25(Final Folklore Dance Solos male _|Children 1 5
15:25 15:30(Final Folklore Dance Solos male  |Adults 2 5
15:30 15:35(Final Folklore Dance Duos Juniors 4 5
15:35 15:40(Final Folklore Dance Duos Adults 2 5
15:40 15:50(Final Folklore Dance Duos Adults 2 2 10
15:50 15:55(Final Folklore Dance Groups Children 1 5
15:55 16:00(Final Folklore Dance Groups Juniors 1 5
16:00 16:05(Final Folklore Dance Groups Adults 2 1 5
16:05 16:10(Final Folklore Dance Formations | Children 1 5
16:10 16:15(Final Folklore Dance Formations _|Adults 2 1 5
16:15 16:35[Prize giving ceremony Folklore Dance - following the order of the FINALS
oad o) o) e dge

17:00 17:15|Final Belly Dance/Oriental Solos female [Children 6 15
17:15 18:05|Quarterfinal Belly Dance/Oriental Solos female [Juniors 22 50
18:05 18:35|Semifinal Belly Dance/Oriental Solos female [Juniors 12 30
18:35 18:45|Final Belly Dance/Oriental Duos Juniors 3 10
18:45 18:50|Final Belly Dance/Oriental Groups Children 1 5
18:50 19:00|Final Belly Dance/Oriental Groups Juniors 3 10
19:00 19:25|Final Belly Dance/Oriental Solos female [Juniors 6 25

Break Judges Dinner
20:00 20:05|Final Show Belly Dance/Oriental Show |Solos female |Children 1 5
20:05 20:15|Final Show Belly Dance/Oriental Show  [Solos female |Juniors 4 10
20:15 20:20|Final Show Belly Dance/Oriental Show  |Duos Juniors 1 5
20:20 20:25|Final Show Belly Dance/Oriental Show  [Groups Children 1 5
20:25 20:30|Final Show Belly Dance/Oriental Show  [Groups Juniors 3 5
20:30 21:00]Prize giving ceremony Belly Dance and Show Belly dance Children and Juniors - following the order of the FINALS

03.08.2018



IDO World Cups 2018

Hoban Arena, Chuncheon City, Korea

Saturday August 25, 2018
09:00(OPENING OF THE HALL Competition
09:25[Judges Meeting
Dry rehearsals on the floor Check In
Roun Discipline Category Age group Numbers Time
Introduction of the Judges
Opening 5 Everybody
10:05| 10:15|Semifinals Bachata Couples Adults 7 10 must
. Couple Dance Teams &
10:15| 10:20|Final Bachata Forn':ations Adults 1 5 have been
10:20{ 10:35|Semifinals Salsa Couples Adults 10 15 checked in
10:35( 10:50(Final Bachata Couples Adults 5 15 at least
. Couple Dance Teams &
10:50( 11:10(Final Salsa Forn?ations Adults 4 20 11/2 hours
11:10{ 11:20|Final Salsa Shines Solos female Adults 4 10 before the
11:20( 11:25|Final Salsa Shines Solos male Adults 3 5 scheduled
11:25( 11:30|Final Salsa Shines Duos Adults 2 5 start of the
’ . Couple Dance Teams &
11:30( 11:35(Final Salsa Shines Forn?ations Adults 1 category
11:35( 11:55|Final Salsa Couples Adults 6 20 If you fail
12:00] 12:15|Prize giving ceremony Bachata, Salsa and Salsa Shines- following the order of the FINALS to check in
Pa dae or all da e attend g A 0) petto 0 e a
od 0 0 e age
13:00| 13:50|Quarterfinal  [Belly Dance/Oriental Solos female Adults 25 50
13:50f 14:05|Semifinal Belly Dance/Oriental Solos female Adults 12 15
14:05| 14:10]|Final Belly Dance/Oriental Duos Adults 1 5
14:10( 14:30|Final Belly Dance/Oriental Groups Adults 5 20
14:30| 14:50]|Final Belly Dance/Oriental Solos female Adults 6 20
break
15:00| 15:45|Semifinal Show Belly Dance/Oriental Show Solos female Adults 11 45
15:45( 15:50(Final Show Belly Dance/Oriental Show Duos Adults 1 5
15:50| 15:55]|Final Show Belly Dance/Oriental Show Groups Adults 1 5
15:55( 16:00(Final Show Belly Dance/Oriental Show Formations Adults 1 5
16:00| 16:20]|Final Show Belly Dance/Oriental Show Solos female Adults 6 20
16:20| 16:50|Prize giving ceremony Belly Dance and Show Belly dance adults - following the order of the FINALS

03.08.2018



IDO World Cu

ps 2018

Hoban Arena, Chuncheon City, Korea
Sunday August 26, 2018

09:00

OPENING OF THE HALL

09:30(|Judges Meeting SD Competition
Dry rehearsals on the floor Check In

Round D pline atego Age group be Everybody
10:00 10:05 od on o e dge must
10:05| 10:10 Final HipHop Solos female |Adults 3 5 have been
10:10{ 10:20 Final HipHop Solos male |Adults 7 10 checked in
10:20( 10:25 Final HipHop Duos Children 2 5 at least
10:25( 10:30 Final HipHop Duos Adults 1 5 1 1/2 hours
10:30f 10:35 Final HipHop Groups Children 1 5 category
10:35( 10:40 Final HipHop Groups Adults 2 5 If you fail
10:40( 10:45 Final HipHop Formations |Children 1 5 to check in
10:45( 10:50 Final HipHop Formations |Juniors 1 5 at that time
10:50| 10:55 Final HipHop Formations [Adults 1 5 you will be
10:55| 11:00 Final HipHop Battles Solos Adults 3 5 cancelled
11:00| 11:05 Final HipHop Battles Crew Adults 1 5

Final break

11:30| 11:40 Final Street Dance Show Solos male [Adults 4 10
11:40( 11:55 Final Street Dance Show Duos Adults 6 15
11:55| 12:00 Final Street Dance Show Groups Children 1 5
12:00| 12:15 Final Street Dance Show Groups Adults 5 15
12:15( 12:35 Final Street Dance Show Formations |Adults 4 20
12:45| 13:15|Prize giving ceremony Hip Hop and Streetdance Show - following the order of the FINALS
14:00 14:50 Hip Hop Pranav, Padmachandran - INDIA

Masterclass 1

Hip Ho
15:00  15:50 Mgsterglass 2 |[By TBA

Hip Ho
16:00  16:50 M:Esterglass 3 |By TBA
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